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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Appellee

VS.

JOHN EDWARD SINFELT.
Appellant
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

W

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : NO. 00—‘{33’-CD

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

Appellee : Type of Case:
: Civil Division
VS. :
5% : Type cf Pleading:
JOHN EDWARD SINFELT, : Petition for Appeal From

Appellant : Orders of Department of
: Transportation Suspending
Driver's License

Filed on Behalf of:
John Edward Sinfelt,
Appellant

Counsel of Record for This
Party:
F. Cortez Bell, III, Esq.
I.D. #30183

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
318 East Locust Street
P.O. Box 670

Clearfield, PA. 16830
Telephone: (814) 765-5537

FILED

APR 1 2 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Appellee
VS. : NO. 00- -CD

JOHN EDWARD SINFELT,
Appellant

PETITION FOR APPEAL FROM ORDERS OF DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION SUSPENDING DRIVER'S LICENSE

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGES OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

The Petition of John Edward Sinfelt, respectfully

represents as follows:

1. That your Petitioner, John Edward Sinfelt, currently
resides at 12% East Weber Avenue, DuBois, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania. Petitioner is additionally a full-time student at

Indiana University of Pennsylvania in Indiana, Pennsylvania.

2. That your Petitioner's Drivers License Number is

24761636 and his date of birth is January 31, 1979.

3. That by four (4) separate Notices dated March 15,
2000, vyour Petitioner received notification that his driving
privileges were to be suspended on April 19, 2000 pursuant to the
provisions of Sections 1532(D) and 1532 (B) of the Vehicle Code.
Said suspensions are to continue for varying times with the final

suspension to take effect for a period of six (6) months commencing



on January 18, 2002. Attached hereto and incorporated herein by

reference are complete copies of said notifications.

4. That your Petitioner would assert that he is in need
of his drivers license for purpose of schooling and/or employment
and that any loss of his license would place him in a position that

his schooling and/or employment would suffer.

5. That the suspension of the Petitioner's driving
privileges at this point in time, for any period, would deprive the
Petitioner of his ability to travel which is necessary in order to
maintain his schooling/employment as well as to carry out his day

to day activities.

6. That. the instant Notices all relate to a conviction
of the Petitioner following jury trial held before the Honorable
John K. Reilly, Jr., President Judge, of the Court of Common
Pleas of Clearfield County. Said convictions and the sentences
imposed as a result thereof are currently the subject of an
appeal to the Superior Court of Pennsylvania. As one of the
issues of said appeal there is an assertion that the prosecution
occurred outside of those time provisions allowed by the
Pennsylvania Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 1100 in that
the Criminal Complaint was first filed on December 22, 1997 and the
first trial of the Petitioner occurred on August 30, 1999. An
appropriate‘ Motion to Dismiss pursuant to the provisions of

Pennsylvania Rule of Criminal Procedure, Rule 1100 was presented by



Pre-trial Motion. Should said appeal be successful the sentences
leading to the notification by the Department of Transportation

would be vacated and no such suspensions could be allowed.

7. That the suspension of the Petitioner's driving
privileges while on appeal to the Superior Court of Pennsylvania
would be improper until such point in time as the Superior Court of
Pennsylvania reaches a determination of those issues raised on the

criminal appeal.

8. That the Petitioner would assert that the taking of
his 1license by the Department of Transportation violates the
Petitioner's due process rights and right to pursue his schooling

and/or employment.

WHEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that your
Honorable Court sustain the License Suspension Appeal filed by the
Petitioner and issue a Supersedeas Order suspending the effect of
the Suspension Notices that have been received.

Respectfully submitted,

ok bt T

F. Cottez Begll, III, Esquire
Attorney for Petitioner




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire, who being duly sworn according to
law, deposes and says that the facts set forth in the foregoing
Petition for Appeal from Order of Department of Transportation
Suspending Driver's License are true and correct to the best of his

knowledge, information and belief.

762/*@/{,51

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED

before me this /é# day

of April, 2000.

NOTARIAL SEAL
NANCY M. SMEAL Notary Public
Graham Township, Clearfield Co., PA
My Commission Expires May 4, 2002




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Harrisburg, PA 17123
MARCH 15, 2000

JOHN EDWARD SINFELT 000L&k112280561 Q01
12 /¢ £ WEBER AVE 03/0a8/2000

c4?blb3b
DU BOIX PA 15801 0./31/1979

Dear MR. SINFELT:

As a result of vour violation on 11/26/1997 of violating
Section 6308 (offenses related to alcohol), vour driving
privilege is being SUSPENDED for a period of 90 DAY(S) as
mandated by section 1532D of the vehicle code.

In order to comply with this sanction you are required to
return any current driver's license, learner's permit and/or
temporary driver's license (camera card) in vour possession
no later than the effective date listed. If vou cannot
comply with the requirements stated above, you are reguired
to submit a DL16LC Form or a sworn affidavit stating that
you are aware of the sanction against vyour driving privi-
lege. Failure to comply with this notice shall result in
this Bureau referring this matter to the Pennsylvania State
Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571(a)(4) of the Ve-
hicle Code.

Although the law mandates that your driving privilege is
under suspension even if you do not surrender vour license,
Credit will not begin until all current driver's license
product(s), the DL16LC Form, or a letter acknowledging your
sanction is received in this Bureau.

WHEN THE DEPARTMENT RECEIVES YOUR LICENSE OR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT, WE WILL SEND YOU A RECEIPT. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THIS
RECEIPT WITHIN 15 DAYS CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY.
OTHERWISE, YOU WILL NOT BE GIVEN CREDIT TOWARD SERVING THIS
SANCTIGN.

The effective date of suspension is 04/1%9,/2000, 12:01 a.m. -

Please see the enclosed application for restoration fee in-
formation.



000686112280561

You have the right to appeal the Department's action to the
Court of Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the
mail date (MARCH 15, 2000) of this notice. PLEASE NOTE that
this Civil Appeal is in addition to any appeal you have to
file from the criminal conviction.

THE APPEAL MUST BE SENT BY CERTIFIED MAIL TO:

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL
THIRD FLOOR, RIVERFRONT OFFICE CENTER
HARRISBURG, PA. 17104

Sincerely,

@lbeen $ Bkl

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

SEND FEE/LICENSE/DL-16LC/TO:

INFORMATION (7:00 AM TO 9:00 PM)

Department of Transportation IN STATE 1-800-932-4600
Bureau of Driver Licensing OUT-0F-STATE 717-391-6190
P.0. Box 68693 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676
Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693 TDD OUT-0OF-STATE 717-391-6191
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Mail Date: MARCH 15, 2000

JOHN EDWARD SINFELT WID # 000L8LL12280573 001

12 1/2 E WEBER AVE PROCESSING DATE 03/08/2000
DRIVER LICENSE # 247LlL3b

DU BOIS PA 15801 DATE OF BIRTH 01/31/1979

Dear MR. SINFELT:

This is an Official Notice of the Suspension of your Driving
Privilege as authorized by Section 1532B of the Pennsylvania
Vehicle Code. As a result of vour 01/03/2000 conviction of
violating Section 3736 of the Vehicle Code RECKLESS DRIVING
on 11/26/1997:

» Your driving privilege is SUSPENDED for a period of 6
MONTH(S) effective 07-18/2000 at 12:01 a.m.

This suspension is in addition to any other suspensions al-
ready on your record.

COMPLYING WITH THIS SUSPENSION

You must return all current Pennsylvania driver's licenses,
learner's permits, temporary driver's 1licenses (camera
cards) 1in your possession on or before 04/19/2000. You may
surrender these items before, 04/19/2000, for earlier
credit; however, vou may not drive after these items are
surrendered.

YOU MAY NOT RETAIN YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE FOR IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSES. However, vou may apply for and obtain a photo
identification card at any Driver License Center for a cost
of 9.00. You must present two (2) forms of proper iden-
tification (e.g., birth certificate, valid U.S. passport,
marriage certificate, etc.) in order to obtain vour photo
identification card.

You will not receive credit toward serving any suspension
until we receive your license(s). Complete the following
steps to acknowledge this suspension.

l. Return all current Pennsylvania driver's 1licenses,
learner's permits and/or camera cards to PennDOT. If
vou do not have any of these items, send a sworn nota-
rized letter stating vou are aware of the suspension of
vour driving privilege. You must specify in vour letter



000686112280573

why vyou are unable te return your driver's license.
Remember: You may not retain your driver's license for
identification purposes. Please send these items to:
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
Bureau of Driver Licensing
P.0. Box 68693
Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693
2. Upon receipt, review and acceptance of vour Pennsylvania
driver's license(s), learner's permit(s), and/or a sworn
notarized letter, PennDOT will send you a receipt con-
firming the date that credit began. If you do nct re-
ceive a receipt from us within 3 weeks, please contact

our office. Otherwise, you will not be given credit
toward serving this suspension. PennDOT phone numbers
are listed at the end of this letter.

3. If yvou do not return all current driver license pro-

ducts, we must refer this matter to the Pennsyvlvania
State Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571(a)(4)
of the Pennsylvania Vehicle Code.

PROVIDING PROOF OF INSURANCE

Within the last 30 days of your suspension, we will send vou
a letter asking that you provide proof of insurance at that
time. This letter will 1list acceptable documents and what
will be needed if vou do not own a vehicle registered in
Pennsylvania. :

Important: Please make sure that PennDOT is notified if vou
move from your current address. You may notify PennDOT of
your address change by calling any of the phone numbers
listed at the end of this letter.

APPEAL
You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of
Commen Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the mail
date of this letter, MARCH 15, 2000. If you file an appeal
in the County Court, the Court will give vou a time-stamped
certified copy of the appeal. Send this time-stamped cer-
tified copy of the appeal by certified mail to:

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

THIRD FLOOR, RIVERFRONT OFFICE CENTER

HARRISBURG, PA. 17104-2516

Remember, this is an OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSION. You
must return all current Pennsylvania driver license products
to PennDOT by 04/19/2000.



000686112280573 _——

Sincerely,

@licen'$. iklig.

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

SEND FEE/LICENSE/DL-16LC/TO: INFORMATION (7:00 AM TO 9:00 PM)
Department of Transportation IN STATE 1-800-932-~-4600
Bureau of Driver Licensing OUT-0F-STATE 717-391-6190
P.0. Bax 68693 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676

Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693 TDD OUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Mail Date: MARCH 15, 2000

JOHN EDWARD SINFELT WID # 000bL8LL12280585 001

12 /2 £ WEBER AVE PROCESSING DATE (03/08/2000
DRIVER LICENSE # 247blb3k

DU BOIS PA 15801 DATE OF BIRTH 01/31/1979

Dear MR. SINFELT:

This is an Official Notice of the Suspension of your Driving
Privilege as authorized by Section 1532B of the Pennsylvania
Vehicle Code. As a result of vour 01/03/2000 conviction of
violating Section 3731 of the Vehicle Code DRIVING UNDER
INFLUENCE on 11/726/1997:

. Your driving privilege is SUSPENDED for a period of 1
YEAR(S) effective 01,18,/2001 at 12:01 a.m.

This suspension is in addition to any other suspensions al-
ready on your record.

COMPLYING WITH THIS SUSPENSION

You must return all current Pennsylvania driver's licenses,
learner's permits, temporary driver's 1licenses (camera
cards) in your possession on or before 04/19/2000. You may
surrender these items before, 04/19/72000, for earlier
credit; however, you may not drive after these items are
surrendered.

YOU MAY NOT RETAIN YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE FOR IDENTIFICATION

PURPOSES. However, vyou may apply for and obtain a photo
identification card at any Driver License Center for a cost
of 9.00. You must present two (2) forms of proper iden-

tification (e.g., birth certificate, valid U.S. passport,
marriage certificate, etc.) in order to obtain your photo
identification card.

You will not receive credit toward serving any suspension
until we receive your license(s). Complete the following
steps to acknowledge this suspension.

1. Return 2all current Pennsylvania driver's 1licenses,
learner's permits and/or camera cards to PennDOT. If
vou do not have anyv of these items, send a sworn nota-
rized letter stating you are aware of the suspension of
vour driving privilege. You must specify in vour letter



000686112280585

why vyou are unable to return vyour driver's 1license.
Remember: You may not retain vour driver's license for
identification purposes. Please send these items to:
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
Bureau of Driver Licensing
P.D. Box 68693
Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693

2. Upon receipt, review and acceptance of your Pennsylvania
driver's license(s), learner's permit(s), and/or a sworn
notarized letter, PennDOT will send you a receipt con-
firming the date that credit began. If you do not re-
ceive a receipt from us within 3 weeks, please contact
our office. Otherwise, you will not be given credit
toward serving this suspensioan. PennDOT phone numbers
are listed at the end of this letter.

3. If you do not return all current driver license pro-
ducts, we must refer this matter to the Pennsylvania
State Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571(a)(4)
of the Pennsylvania Vehicle Code.

Additionally, the Court of CLEARFIELD CTY, Court Number 869,
Court Term 1998 has sentenced vou to serve a prison term
for this violation. Pursuant to Section 1541(a.l) of the
Vehicle Code, vou will not receive credit for this
suspension/revocation or any additional
suspension/revocation until vou complete your prison term
and vou have complied with the requirements listed in this
letter. The Court must certify vour completion to PennDOT.
You may wish to contact your probation officer and/or the
Court after vour release to make sure that PennDOT is prop-
erly notified.

PROVIDING PROQF OF INSURANCE

Within the last 30 days of your suspension, we will send vou
a letter asking that you provide proof of insurance at that
time. This letter will 1ist acceptable documents and what
will be needed if you do not own a vehicle registered in
Pennsylvania.

Important: Please make sure that PennDOT is notified if you

move from vour current address. You may notify PennDOT of

vour address change by calling any of the phone numbers
listed at the end of this letter.



000686112280585 _——

APPEAL
You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of
Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the mail
date of this letter, MARCH 15, 2000. If you file an appeal
in the County Court, the Court will give you a time-stamped
certified copy of the appeal. Send this time-stamped cer-
tified copy of the appeal by certified mail to:

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

THIRD FLOOR, RIVERFRONT OFFICE CENTER

HARRISBURG, PA. 17104-2516

Remember, this is an OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSION. You
must return all current Pennsvlvania driver license products
to PennDOT by 04/19/2000.

Sincerely,

@lcen$. ickliy,

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

SEND FEE/LICENSE/DL-16LC/TO: INFORMATION (7:00 AM TO 9:00 PM)
Department of Transportation IN STATE 1-800-932-4600
Bureau of Driver Licensing OUT-0F-STATE 717-391-6190
P.0. Box 68693 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676

Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693 TDD OUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Mail Date: MARCH 15, 2000

JOHN EDWARD SINFELT WID # 000L8Lll2280597 001

12 1/2 E WEBER AVE PROCESSING DATE 03/08/2000
DRIVER LICENSE # 247blk3b

DU BOIS PA 15801 DATE OF BIRTH 01/31/1979

Dear MR. SINFELT:

This is an Official Notice of the Suspension of your Driving
Privilege as authorized by Section 1532B of the Pennsylvania
Vehicle Code. As a result of your 01/03/2000 conviction of
violating Section 3743 of the Vehicle Code LEAVING SCENE OF
ACCIDENT on 11/26/1997:

" Your driving privilege is SUSPENDED for a period of 6
MONTH(S) effective 01,/18/2002 at 12:01 a.m.

This suspension is in addition to any other suspensions al-
ready on yvour record.

COMPLYING WITH THIS SUSPENSION

You must return all current Pennsylvania driver's licenses,
learner's permits, temporary driver's 1licenses (camera
cards) in vour possession on or before 064/19/2000. You may
surrender these items before, 04/1972000, for earlier
credit; however, you may not drive after these items are
surrendered.

YQU MAY NOT RETAIN YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE FOR IDENTIFICATION

PURPOSES. However, you may apply for and obtain a photo
identification card at any Driver License Center for a cost
of 9.00. You must present two (2) forms of proper iden-

tification (e.g., birth certificate, valid U.S. passport,
marriage certificate, etc.) in order to obtain vour photo
identification card.

You will not receive credit toward serving any suspension
until we receive your license(s). Complete the following
steps to acknowledge this suspension.

1. Return 2all current Pennsylvania driver's 1licenses,.
learner's permits and/or camera cards to PennDOT. If
vyou do not have any of these items, send a sworn nota-
rized letter stating you are aware of the suspension of
vour driving privilege. You must specify in your letter



000686112280597

why vou are wunable to return your driver's license.
Remember: You may not retain your driver's license for
identification purposes. Please send these items to:
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
Bureau of Driver Licensing
P.0. Box 68693
Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693

2. Upon receipt, review and acceptance of yvour Pennsylvania
driver's license(s), learner's permit(s), and/or a sworn
notarized letter, PennDOT will send you a receipt con-
firming the date that credit began. If vou do not re-
ceive a receipt from us within 3 weeks, please cantact
our office. Otherwise, vou will not be 9given credit
toward serving this suspension. PennDOT phone numbers
are listed at the end of this letter.

3. If you do not return all current driver license pro-
ducts, we must refer this matter to the Pennsylvania
State Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571(a)(4&)
of the Pennsylvania Vehicle Code.

PROVIDING PROOF OF INSURANCE

Within the last 30 days of yvour suspension, we will send vou
a letter asking that you provide proof of insurance at that
time. This letter will list acceptable documents and what
will be needed if you do not own a vehicle registered in
Pennsylvania.

Important: Please make sure that PennDOT is notified if vou
move from your current address. You may notifyv PennDOT of
vour address change by calling any of the phone numbers
listed at the end of this letter.

APPEAL
You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of
Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the mail
date of this letter, MARCH 15, 2000. If you file an appeal
in the County Court, the Court will give you a time-stamped
certified copy of the appeal. Send this time-stamped cer-
tified copy of the appeal by certified mail to:

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

THIRD FLOOR, RIVERFRONT OFFICE CENTER

HARRISBURG, PA. 17104-2516

Remember, this is an OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSION. You
must return all current Pennsylvania driver license products
to PennDOT by 04/19/2000.



000686112280597 ————

Sincerely,

@leen 3. ikl

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

SEND FEE/LICENSE/DL-16LC/TO: INFORMATION (7:00 AM TO 9:00 PM)
Department of Transportation IN STATE 1-800-932-4600
Bureau of Driver Licensing QUT-0OF-STATE 717-391-6190
P.0. Box 68693 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676

Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693 TDD OUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

No.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

Appellee
vs.

JOHN EDWARD SINFELT,
Appellant

ORDER

BELL, SILBERBLATT & wOOD
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
318 EAST LOCUST STREET
P. O. BOX 670
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

Appellee
NO. 00-425 -cD
V.
JOHN EDWARD SINFELT,
Appellant
ORDER
AND NOW, this \5M>day of Apa) , 2000, upon
\

consideration of the foregoing Petition for Appeal From Order of
Department of Transportation Suspending Driver's License, it is the
Order of this Court that a Supercedes with regard to suspension of
Petitioner's driving privileges be and is hereby granted until such
time as a hearing and decision may be had on the merits of said

Appeal.

FHE COURT,

il

WW

FILED

APR 1 9 2000

Wittiarm A, Shaw
Prethanpiary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- CIVIL DIVISION

No.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Appellee

VS«

JOHN EDWARD SINFELT,
Appellant

ORDER

BELL, SILBERBLATT & wWOOD
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
318 EAST LOCUST STREET
P. ©. BOX 670
CLEARFIELD. PA. 16830

PRINTING 0O, 04 PA.
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IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Appellee

No. 00-U35 -cp

V.

JOHN EDWARD SINFELT,
Appellant

ORDER

AND NOW, this \¥  day of &@r\\ , 2000, upon

consideration of the foregoing Petition for Appeal from Order of
Department of Transportation Suspending Driver's License, it is the
Order of this Court that the Court Administrator of Clearfield
County is directed to schedule this matter at the next available

session of License Suspension eals with the scheduling of the

same to be consistent with the'Court's calendar.

Y \THE COURT,

FILED

APR 1 9 20CH

Wilkam A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS : NO. 00-435-CD
JOHN EDWARD SINFELT

ORDER

NOW, this 25th day of June, 2001, this being the day
and date set for hearing in the above-captioned appeal from
suspension of operator's license, appellant through counsel
having advised that the underlying conviction upon which the
suspension i1s based is on appeal to the Superior Court of
Pennsylvania, it is the Order of this Court that said hearing
shall be and hereby is CONTINUED pending the Superior Court
resolution of said appeal. It is the further Order of this
Court that counsel for appellant shall provide to counsel for
the Department of Transportation within Ten (10) Days from

receipt thereof a copy of the guperior Court's opinion and

Order disposing of the appeal that appellate court.

Prejsi kﬁ\}udge \
FILED

JUN 25 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




Cox t o

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS : NO. 00-435-CD
JOHN EDWARD SINFELT

ORDER

NOW, this 25th day of June, 2001, this being the day
and date set for hearing in the above-captioned appeal from
suspension of operator's license, appellant through counsel
having advised that the underlying conviction upon which the
suspension is based is on appeal to the Superior Court of
Pennsylvania, it is the Order of this Court that said hearing
shall be and hereby is CONTINUED pending the Superior Court
resolution of said appeal. It is the further Order of this
Court that counsel for appellant shall provide to counsel for
the Department of Transportation within Ten (10) Days from
receipt thereof a copy of the Superior Court's opinion and

Order disposing of the appeal to that appellate court.

BY THE COURT,

President Judge




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS. : NO. 00-435-CD
JOHN EDWARD SINFELT : License Suspension Appeal
ORDER

NOW, this 10th day of December, 2003, this being the
day and date set for hearing into the above-captioned Appeal
from License Suspension; following argument and upon
consideration thereof, it is the ORDER of this Court that said
appeal be and is hereby dismissed and the license suspension

affirmed.

ident Judge

Fil D

JAN 02 2004

Williarr . Shaw
Prothcnotary




William A. Shaw
Prothoinotary



